February 20, 2026 (Friday) 

g Date of Starting of E-tender for submission 
of on line Techno-Commercial Bid and 
price bid at 
https://www.mstcecommerce.com/eprocn/   

11:00 AM on February 21, 2026 
(Saturday)   

h Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)- EMD of ₹1,46,720/- (Rupees One 
lakh forty six thousand seven 
hundred and twenty only) in the 
form of NEFT or DD in favour of 
Reserve Bank of India, Mumbai.   

The Demand Draft shall be submitted 
in sealed cover addressed to 
Regional Director, Reserve Bank of 
India, Estate Cell, C-7 Building, 3rd 
floor, Bandra Kurla Complex,